240881

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gladstone Capital Corporation		10/18/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gammill, Inc. (f/k/a GQM Acquisition Corp.)	
Street Address:	1452 W. Gibson Street	
City:	West Plains	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	05775	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2408816	GAMMILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)533-9099

 Phone:
 202-467-8856

Email: behogue@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq. Columbus, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5252-791/0769/GLADSTONE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell
Signature:	/richard s donnell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004646 FRAME: 0255

900205262

Date:	10/21/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Gladstone Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Gladstone Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Gladstone Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Gladstone Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Gladstone Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif		

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 2011, is made by GLADSTONE CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, as Agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) ("Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2003, by and among GAMMILL, INC. (f/k/a GQM ACQUISITION CORP.), a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Agent and the Lenders (the "Credit Agreement"), Borrower and Agent are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2003 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2003 in its records at Reel 2770, Frame 0366;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement (as defined in the Credit Agreement), Borrower granted and pledged to Agent a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property (as defined in the Credit Agreement), including without limitation those copyrights, patents and trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto, and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Intellectual Property (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GLADSTONE CAPITAL CORPORATION

STATE OF

REGISTRATION NO. 364234
MY COMM. EXPIRES: 11/30/2012
VIRGINIA

The foregoing Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me on this day of October 2011 by Way of October, personally known to me to be a Vice Chairman Coo+ Sarch Gladstone Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

None

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Patent No. 5,001,997, issued on March 26, 1991. Sewing Mechanism for Quilting Machine.

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Trademark "GAMMILL", Registration No. 2,408,816, registered November 28, 2000.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004646 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 10/21/2011